900261338 07/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Barcenas Group, Inc.		07/10/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dabo Health, Inc.
Street Address:	1820 White Oak Drive
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85546519	DABO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87090-4000.0002.US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Taylor
Signature:	/Sarah J. Taylor/
Date:	07/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Barcenas Group to Dabo Health - July 10, 2013 Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 8554

TRADEMARK REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, The Barcenas Group, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation with its principal place of business at 2835 Clay Street, Suite 4, San Fransisco, California 94115, is the owner of the mark list below (the "Mark"), the pending Trademark Application listed below (the "Application"), and the associated goodwill and common law rights in and to the Mark:

Application No.	<u>Mark</u>	Application Date
85546519	DABO	February 17, 2012

WHEREAS, Dabo Health, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1820 White Oak Dr, Menlo Park CA 94025 desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Application, common law rights, and the goodwill associated therewith, and Assignor desires to assign the same to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Application, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, the portion of the business associated therewith, and all common law rights appurtenant thereto, and Assignee does hereby accept this assignment.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Signed this 10th day of July, 2013

The Barcenas Group, Inc.

By Camil Danieran

Name: Camilo Barcenas

Title: President

Dabo Health, Inc.

By Camil Barcens

Name: Camilo Barcens

Title: Founder, CEO

RECORDED: 07/22/2013